State of Kansas

Townghip

CERTIFICATE

To the Clerk of Cowley County, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of

Omnia Township

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held,

(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was approved and adopted as the
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2013; and (3) the
Amouni(s) of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2013 Budget.

2013 Adopted Budget
County

: Page Budget Authority 2?3‘:1};::1;122;}2( Clerk's
Table of Contents; No. for Expenditures Use Only
Computation to Determine Limit for 2013 2
Alloc of MVT, RVT, and 16/20M Vehicles Tax 3
Schedule of Transfers 4
Statement of Indebt. & Leage/Purchase 5
Fund K.S.A.
General 79-1962 6 3,250 2849 | 1,(p%3
Debt Service 10-113
Library 12-1220 .
Road 68-518c 7 50,900 35,104 | A, S8
Special Road 80-1413
Noxious Weed 2-1318
Fire Protection 80-1503
Special Machinety 7
Totals XXXXKX 54,150 37953 | 38,1770
Budget Summary 0
Neighborhood Revitalization Is a Resolution required] No
Resolution
Tinal Assessed Valuation: County Clerk's Use Only
Omnia Township L5, }%
Atlanta B2
0 7
Total Assessed Valuation LIFLS500 0

Nov. 1, 2012 Valuation

Assisted by:

Address:

Email:

Ot X

A?st:
i County Cierk

Special Road Election held
First levy in

for __ Mills for _ years.

Page No.

1

Governing Body

2013



State of XKanszas

Township

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Omnia Township
Computation to Determine Limit for 2013
Total Tax Levy Amount in 2012

Debt Service Levy in 2012 -
Tax Levy Exeluding Debt Service

+
o o o7

2012 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments:

New Improvements for 2012: + 5,035

Increase in Personal Property for 2012:

5a. Personal Property 2012 + 11,365

5b. Personal Property 2011 - 11,317

5¢. Inctease in Personal Property (5a minus 5b) + 48
{Use Only if > 0)

Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2012: + 11,168

Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5¢, ) 16,251

Total Estimated Valuation July 1,2012 1,684,235

Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7) 1,667,984

Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9) 0.00974

Amount of Increase (10 times 3) + §
Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11) $
Debt Service Levy in this 2013

Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13)

If the 2013 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must

adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget.

Page No. 2

2013

Amount of Levy
38,088

0

38,088

371

38,459

38,459




¢ "OoN =2bed

89000 1030 Q[P A NOT/91
££Z00°0 J010E ] SRS A [EUONEAIIY
20£60°0 10308 ] S[OM=A 010N
6£T . apeuInsH A[OTYA NOT/91 S10IMseal], A1uno)
68 SIEWNSH 2[R A [EUCHESIOTY SJRMSBIL], ATUNOY)
cys°E oYeWITIST S[OM[ A OO SJomsear] AJunoy)
6£C 63 EFSE $80°8¢ B0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0 TORIAJ0I] 114
0 0 0 P29M SNOXON
0 0 0 peoy [eroedg
12T (4 coz'e £01°¢E Peod
0 0 0 ALRIqr]
0 0 0 201AI25 1427
81 L 8LT $86'T [Bi2USD
A INOT/OT LAY LAW €TOT 10] Junoury T10Z 19}
CI0Z 183X JI0¥ UONEIO[[V £A9] xu] 398pRy spang pejespng
X2 ], 921G A TAIDT/9] PUE ‘TeU0nBAINY “I0J0TA] JO HONEBIONY
€107 dIysumo ], BIULI()

dTysumor,
sesury JO 231v1S



State of Kansasg

Township
2013
Omnia Township
Schedule of Transfers
Expenditure Receipt Actual Current Proposed Transfers
Fund Transferred Fund Transferred Amount for Amount for Amount for | Authorized by
From: To: 2011 2012 2013 Statute
General Special Machinery - - -
General Special Machinery - - -
Road Special Machinery 10,000 - - |68-141g
Total 10,000 0 0
Adjustments*
Adjusted Totals 10,000 0 0

*Note: Adjustments are required only if the iransfer is being made in 2012 and/or 2013 from a non-budgeted fund.

Page No. 4



5

o 2beg

“sasey2Ind-osea] 10U A1k SUONOBSURI) YoNs--JSI] 10U op ‘aseyoind 0) JUNUL oU M SUNULI/FUISes] A[SISUL I8 NOA I 454

drysumol

gpsuey IO 33238

0 0 0 T¥10],
€10z 10T  [TloT T uer | (edound Supmnssg) % (StpuoiA) BT paseyoIng
angg an(y T eouereg paouBUL] ey 10B0UO0T) | 10BIUOD) suI|
sjuawidey | sjuswAeg | edioung JUNOULY 15819)U] Jo
[E0L ish =}
*NOLLVAIDILAVA A0 ALVIOIALLEAD ANV HSVHIUNJ-ASVET TVNOLLIANOD 4O JNHWALVIS
0 0 0 0 0 €101,
0 0 0 0 ¢ RPYO [F0L
RO
0 0 0 0 0 Spuog "O'D [El0],
Spuod "O'D
Tedoung 1S219)U] redouiig 1S21e1U] Eduug 1S9IJU] Z10Z° 1 verl PONSST o ET 132J
€10z T10T an( eC SurpueIsmO oUWy e jo o
on(T JUNOTY o] JWNOUry NOUIY 1S2IUY B adAL
SSENAALIAANT 40 INTWHLVLS
ANMOY) A3[MO0D)
10T drigsumo] eIUUIO)




State of Kansas

Township
Omnia Township 2013
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Aciual for 2011 Estimate for 2012 Year for 2013
Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 664 91 233
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 78 2,985 | XX XXXXXXKXXXNNN
Delinquent Tax 42
Motor Vehicle Tax 127 7 278
Recreational Vehicle Tax 3 7
16/20 M Vehicle Tax 1 18
LAVTR 0
Gross Earnings (Intangibles) Tax 75 400 0
Interest on Idle Funds 23
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Reg
Total Receipts 348 3,392 304
Resources Available: 1,012 3,483 537
Expenditures:
Officers Pay 150
Salaries & Wages
Employee Benefits
Supplies 258 300
Equipment
Buildings Maintenance 664 3,000 700
Insurance
Other operating 100 2,250
Transfer to Spec. Mach.(No Levy)
Does the General Fund have a tax levy
Transfer to Spec. Mach.{Gen has Levy)
Transfer can not exceed 25% Resources Avai
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Does mise. exceed 10% of Total Expenditure;
Total Expenditures 921 3,250 3,250
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 91 233 | XXX XXX AKX XX ANKNA
2011/2012 Budget Authority Amount: 1,635 3,250 XEXKKXKAXKXAXKKA
Non-Appropriated Balance
Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance 3,250
Tax Required 2,713
Delinquent Comp Rate: 5.0% 136
Amount of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax 2,849

Page No. 6




State of Kansag

Omnia Township 2013
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY
Adopted Budget
Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
Road Actual for 2011 Estimate for 2012 Year for 2013
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jannary 1 842 7,909 9,580
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 32,607 35,103 [ XX s KX XHAXXX
Delinguent Tax 918
Motor Vehicle Tax 3,250 2,991 3,263
Recreational Vehicle Tax 83 60 82
16/20M Vehicle Tax 246 246 221
Special Highway/Gasoline Tax 4,320 4,071 4,320
Interest on Idle Funds 3
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Rec
Total Receipts 41,429 42,471 7,888
Resources Available: 42,271 50,380 17,468
Expenditures;
Qfficers Pay 1,892 1,700 1,900
Salaries & Wages 4,266 10,100 10,000
Employee Benefits
Road Maintenance
Road Materials 18,000 18,000
Equipment 6,806 11,000 11,000
Other Operating 11,397 10,000
Transfer to Special Machinery 10,400
Does transfer exceed 25% of Resources Avail
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate
Miscellancous
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Expenditures
Total Expenditures 34,361 40,800 50,900
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 7,909 9,580 KXXXXXAKANKKXX
2011/2012 Budget Authority Amount 65,600 40,800 KN AA KKK
Non-Appropriated Balance
Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balancd 50,900
Tax Required 33,432
Delinquent Comp Rate: 5.0% 1,672
Amount of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax 35,104

Special Machinery 2011
K.S.A. 68-141g Actual
Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan 1 50,279
Transfers from;
Road Fund 10,000
General Fund (No Levy) 0
General Fund (Gen has Levy) 0
Interest on Idle Funds 276
Other
Resounrces Available: 60,555
Total Expenditures
Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec 31 60,555

Page No. 7

Township



State of Kansas

TUWiLbhiy
NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING
The governing body of
Omnia Township
Cowley County
will meeton at at for the purpose of hearing and
answering objections of taxpayers relating o the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.
Detailed budget information is available at and will be available at this hearing.
BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2013 Expenditures and Amount of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits
of the 2013 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valnation,
Prior Year Actual 2011 Current Year Estimate 2012 Proposed Budget 2013
Actual Actual Amount of Est.
Tax Tax Budget Authority 2012 Ad Tax
Fund Expenditures Rate* Expenditures Rate* for Expenditures | Valorem Tax Rate*
General 621 0.055 3,250 1.914 3,250 2,849 1.692
Debt Service
Library
Road 34,361 34.563 40,800 34326 50,900 35,104 31,505
Special Road
Noxious Weed
Fire Protection
Special Machinery
Totals 35,283 34.618 44,050 36,240 54,150 37,953 33.197
Less: Transfers 10,000 0 0
Net Expenditure 25,283 44,050 54,150
Total Tax Levied 33,309 38,088 XXAXKXNAXKXNKXK
Total Assessed Valuation 1,515,769 1,559,754 1,684,235
Township Assessed Valuation Only 1,114216
Qutstanding Indebtedness,
Jan 1 2010 2011 2012

G.0O, Bonds G ¢ 0
Other 0 0 0
Leage Purchase Principal 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0

*#Tax rates are expressed in milis,

0
0

Page No.




(FMirgi Published in the Winfleld Datly Courler, Saturday, Julv 21, 2012]

NOTICE DF)IUD{.E’I‘]IBARING

The wwf«g bedy of

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

w

wlllam nn Almuw W2 umn pm.llomllll ’lwmhh Hulldlng, 308 3rd, Aﬂmu for the purposs ofhmim nd

R Japayers o all funds md the snaun oi'ad velorer b,

N Delnlled Mldgu infulmll!oll iy aviinble atﬂuwtey cwmyctm n OMfce med wil ba svailable 2t liis hembng..
DG

ET SUMMARY

Peopowed Budgat 3011 Hxpendiiures lnd “Amaunl 02012 Ad Valorem Tax eateblich.the mraximurs [imlts
wof the 2003 budget. Batimaed Thx Rals b sublect o dmga depeadlng un the ﬁml agseseed valuatlon.

‘_Mml F31) e Vi B [ 0T N ETETRE)
Astoal Actusl Amosnlol. [ g
N A S e Tar | Budgel Awhorily] 2012 Ad THL
.| Exptodinwes | Raigs [ ependitones | Ratod | for Baptrditnaes | Yalwom Tur | paet |
Gene1al 1] 035 3250 LI 3250 3349 [y b
Dobl Seivles :
LI - .
{Road i FLAT]] T K15] F (2] KERFI] FE KRN ISE) - E
2] Rued - : i
Noxlony Wi .
Flpa P 0,
Spteinl bagiinery.
Tolal N I 050 36240 4,150 ESRE) 33,151
] ]
T 150
- k] ] [XREANER IOOONAX
_ . 1,539,754 H
3 o 11
Onllllndlng Indcb-wdlml,
20ip 24U 2003
Qo.lumd: g
i s
heuc Turchuse Prinofpl

e of the

% ,A.D.20_A—.-

.urther says he has personal knowledge of the statements ahove
. ey are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me thls

My commission expires:

No. Lines

Rate §

- County of Cowley, ss:

of lawful age, being first duly sworn, states that he is
HE WINFIELD DAILY COURIER, a daily newspaper printed and
of Winfleld, Cowley County, Kansas, and which newspaper has
nalis as second class matter at the post office of publication, and
ulation on a daily, weekly, monthly and yearly basis in said

"a trade, religious or fraternal publication, and has been con-
“ruptedly printed and published In sald city at least fifty times a

» published for at least five years immediately prior to the first
:r mentioned;

-of which a true copy is hereto attached, was published in the

R0 Y e

A =

day of

,%7% Lo
im

A?mm

£

Notary Public

BETH GLANTZ

Printer's Fee 8 __C S ; é. 2 (.a

E&;’ Nolary Public - State of Kansas
b= 50k

My Appt. Expires 400 =




